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Complete Qualifications

Note: Units highlighted are those available from LRES Training Management
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Incomplete Qualifications

Note: Units highlighted are those available from LRES Training Management
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TLI21216 - Certificate Il in Driving Operations (Release 3)
Packaging Rules

A total of 18 units of competency comprising:

6 core units listed below plus

1 licensing/industry elective unit relevant to the vehicle type applicable to the job role from the
licensing/industry elective units listed below plus

All' units within one of the specialist elective groups (job roles) from Group A, Group B, Group C,
Group D or Group E listed below plus

4 general elective units from the general elective units listed below if selecting Group E or

5 general elective units from the general elective units listed below if selecting Group A, Group
C, Group D or

6 general elective units from the general elective units listed below if selecting Group B.

Up to 3 of the general elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed
Training Package or accredited course. The units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of
the qualification.

Elective units can only be counted once towards the qualification packaging rules i.e. if a unit is
listed in both a specialist elective group and the general elective group, it can only be counted as
one of the elective units required.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

Core units

TLID1001 Shift materials safely using manual handling methods
TLIET005 Carry out basic workplace calculations

TLIF1001 Follow work health and safety procedures

TLIF2010 Apply fatigue management strategies

TLIH2001 Interpret road maps and navigate pre-determined routes
TLIL1001 Complete workplace orientation/induction procedures

Licensing/Industry elective units

TLIC1051 Operate commercial vehicle
TLIC2002 Drive light rigid vehicle
TLIC2009 Drive taxi
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TLIC2012
TLIC3003
TLIC3004
TLILIC2014
TLILIC2015
TLILIC2016

Ride courier/delivery motorcycle

Drive medium rigid vehicle

Drive heavy rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a light rigid vehicle
Licence to drive a medium rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a heavy rigid vehicle

Specialist elective units

Select one group (job role) from the following options:

Group A: Medium Freight

Group B: Tow Truck

Group C: Taxi

Group D: Community Service

Group E: General

Group A: Medium Freight

TLIBOOOZ2
TLID2004
TLIEOOO2
TLIFOOO1

TLIF2006
TLI002
Group B: Tow Truck
TLIB2079
TLIC3035
TLID2004
TLIEOOO2
TLI002
Group C: Taxi
TLIB2090
TLIF2072
TLIH3004
TLII2019
TLIL2060
TLIP2037

Carry out vehicle inspection
Load and unload goods/cargo
Process workplace documentation

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Apply accident-emergency procedures

Apply customer service skills

Set up and secure a towing situation
Manage the operation of a tow truck
Load and unload goods/cargo
Process workplace documentation

Apply customer service skills

Use communication systems in a taxi
Comply with safety and security procedures
Identify major roads, services and attractions
Provide taxi customer service

Complete induction to the transport industry

Carry out financial transactions and maintain records
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Group D: Community Service

TLIBO0O2
TLIC30™1
TLID2004
TLIEOOOZ
TLIF2019
TLIJ2001
Group E: General
TLIAT001
TLIBOOO2
TLID2004
TLIET003
TLIEOOQZ
TLIFO0O1

TLINOO2

General elective units

TLIA1001
TLIA2041
TLIA2042
TLIA2043
TLIA2044
TLIA2045
TLIA2046
TLIA2047
TLIB1080
TLIBOOO2
TLIB2079
TLIB2090
TLIC1013
TLIC1051
TLIC2012
TLIC2040
TLIC2049
TLIC30M
TLIC3035
TLID2004

Carry out vehicle inspection

Transport passengers with disabilities

Load and unload goods/cargo

Process workplace documentation

Ensure a safe on-board passenger and working environment

Apply quality procedures

Secure cargo

Carry out vehicle inspection

Load and unload goods/cargo

Participate in basic workplace communication
Process workplace documentation

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Apply customer service skills

Secure cargo

Manually sort mail and parcels

Despatch mail

Consolidate mail

Carry out delivery operations

Process international parcels and letters
Process parcels and letters

Stream mail

Use, clean and maintain towing equipment
Carry out vehicle inspection

Set up and secure a towing situation

Use communication systems in a taxi

Ride courier/delivery bicycle

Operate commercial vehicle

Ride courier/delivery motorcycle

Provide wheelchair accessible taxi services to passengers with disabilities
Operate heavy vehicle on unsealed roads
Transport passengers with disabilities
Manage the operation of a tow truck

Load and unload goods/cargo
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TLID2029
TLIEOOO2
TLIET003
TLIE3004
TLIFOOO1

TLIFOO05
TLIF2006
TLIF2019
TLIF2072
TLIF3091

TLIH3002
TLIH3004
TLINOO2
TLII2019
TL2001
TLIK2003
TLIK2010
TLIL2060
TLILIC2014
TLILIC2015
TLILIC2016
TLIO2021
TLIP2030
TLIP2037
TLIU1009

Prepare articles for delivery

Process workplace documentation

Participate in basic workplace communication
Prepare workplace documents

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Apply a fatigue risk management system

Apply accident-emergency procedures

Ensure a safe on-board passenger and working environment
Comply with safety and security procedures

Apply awareness of dangerous goods and hazardous materials
requirements

Plan and navigate routes

Identify major roads, services and attractions

Apply customer service skills

Provide taxi customer service

Apply quality procedures

Apply keyboard skills

Use infotechnology devices in the workplace
Complete induction to the transport industry
Licence to drive a light rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a medium rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a heavy rigid vehicle

Follow security procedures when working with goods and cargo
Conduct courier/delivery cash transactions

Carry out financial transactions and maintain records

Monitor plant and equipment in an environmentally sustainable manner
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TLI27120 - Certificate Il in Rail Infrastructure (Release 1)

Packaging Rules

A total of 16 units of competency comprising:
6 core units listed below, plus

All units within one of the specialist elective unit groups (job roles) from Group A, Group B,
Group C or Group D listed below, plus

3 general elective units from Group E listed below if selecting Group A or Group C, or
4 general elective units from Group E listed below if selecting Group B, or
6 general elective units from Group E listed below if selecting Group D.

Up to 2 general elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed Training
Package. The general elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the
qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

The following imported units have prerequisite units:

e (CPCCCM2007 Use explosive power tools
L CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction
industry

e (CPCCCM2008 Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding
L CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction
industry

e MEM12023 Perform engineering measurements
L MEM13015 Work safely and effectively in manufacturing and engineering
L MEM16006 Organise and communicate information.

Core units

TLIBOO12 Maintain and use hand tools

TLID1001 Shift materials safely using manual handling methods
TLIETO003 Participate in basic workplace communication
TLIF1001 Follow work health and safety procedures

TLIF2010 Apply fatigue management strategies

TLIU2008 Apply environmental procedures to rail infrastructure

Specialist elective units
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Select all units from one of the following specialist elective groups:
Group A: Track Work

Group B: Structures

Group C: Track Surfacing

Group D: Tram or Light Rail Infrastructure.
Group A: Track Work

TLIB2085 Apply track fundamentals

TLIB2092 Operate minor mechanical equipment

TLIF0020 Safely access the rail corridor

TLIS2030 Carry out track ballasting

TLIS2037 Install railway sleepers

TLIS2034 Install and repair rail fastening systems

TLIS2044 Carry out rail installation

Group B: Structures

RIICCM201E Carry out measurements and calculations

RIICCM203D Read and interpret plans and job specifications
TLIB2084 Carry out routine maintenance of structures

TLIB2086 Apply awareness of structures fundamentals

TLIB2092 Operate minor mechanical equipment

TLIFO020 Safely access the rail corridor

Group C: Track Surfacing

TLIB1093 Clean equipment and restore worksite

TLIB2001 Check and assess operational capabilities of equipment
TLIB2085 Apply track fundamentals

TLIB2091 Measure and record track geometry

TLIFO020 Safely access the rail corridor

TLIS2030 Carry out track ballasting

TLIC2058 Travel medium or heavy self-propelled on-track equipment
OR

TLICOO10 Propel and operate light on-track equipment

Group D: Tram or Light Rail Infrastructure

MEM12023 Perform engineering measurements

RIIWHS205E Control traffic with stop-slow bat

TLIB2092 Operate minor mechanical equipment

TLIB2125 Apply awareness of tram or light rail track fundamentals

Group E: General elective units
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CPCCWHS2001

CPCCCM2007
CPCCCM2008
RIICCM205E
RICCM207D
RIICCM208D
RIICCM209D
RIHAN3O1E
RIMPO317F
RIMPO318F
RIMPO319E
RIIMPO320F
RIMPO321F
RIIMPO322E
RIIMPO326E
RIIWHS204E
RIIWHS205E
RIIWHS302E
TLIB1093
TLIB2034
TLIB2091
TLIB2097
TLIB2121
TLIC3045
TLIFO008
TLIFOO15

TLIF2062
TLIG1001
TLIK2010
TLISO002
TLIS2004
TLIS2020
TLIS2033
TLIS2034
TLIS2035
TLIWOO001
TLIWO006

Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction
industry

Use explosive power tools

Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding

Carry out manual excavation

Spread and compact materials manually

Carry out basic levelling

Carry out concrete work

Operate elevating work platform

Conduct roller operations

Conduct civil construction skid steer loader operations
Conduct backhoe/loader operations

Conduct civil construction excavator operations

Conduct civil construction wheeled front end loader operations
Conduct civil construction tracked front end loader operations
Conduct water vehicle operations

Work safely at heights

Control traffic with stop-slow bat

Implement traffic management plans

Clean equipment and restore worksite

Maintain poles and associated hardware

Measure and record track geometry

Install and maintain guard rails

Maintain rail joints

Operate road/rail vehicle

Apply safety critical communications in the rail environment

Recognise the impact of human capabilities/limitations on human
performance in a rail environment

Apply awareness of safeworking rules and regulations
Work effectively with others

Use infotechnology devices in the workplace

Install and maintain surface track drainage

Install and maintain rail bonding systems

Install overhead wiring structure

Install and repair temporary track supports

Install and repair rail fastening systems

Install and repair fences and gates

Apply rail grinding fundamentals

Heat and cut materials using oxy-LPG equipment for the rail industry
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TLIWO007
TLIW2028
TLIW2029
TLIW2030
TLIWZ2031
TLIW2032
TLIW2033
TLIW2038

Operate under track protection rules

Identify the principles of ballast cleaning operations

Identify the principles of ballast regulator operations

Identify the principles of dynamic track stabaliser operations
Identify the principles of self-propelled rail grinder operations
Identify the principles of tamping machine operations
Identify the principles of mechanised track laying operations
Place and remove temporary speed restriction equipment
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TLI31216 - Certificate Il in Driving Operations (Release 3)

Packaging Rules

A total of 18 units of competency comprising:
6 core units listed below plus

1 licensing/industry elective unit relevant to the vehicle type applicable to the job role from the
licensing/industry elective units listed below plus

All units within one of the specialist elective groups (job roles) from Group A, Group B, Group C,
Group D, Group E, Group F, Group G, Group H, Group I, Group K, Group L, or Group M listed
below plus

4 general elective units from the general elective units listed below if selecting Group B, Group K
(depending on job role), Group M or

5 general elective units from the general elective units listed below if selecting Group K
(depending on job role), Group L, or

6 general elective units from the general elective units listed below if selecting Group A, Group
C, Group D, Group E, Group F, Group G, Group H or Group .

Up to 3 of the general elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed
Training Package or accredited course. The units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of
the qualification.

Elective units can only be counted once towards the qualification packaging rules i.e. if a unit is
listed in both a specialist elective group and the general elective group, it can only be counted as

one of the elected units required.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

The following imported units have a prerequisite unit:

e (CPCCCO3054A Operate concrete agitator trucks
e UEGNSG614A Load, unload, exchange and connect LPG cylinders.

Core units

TLID1001 Shift materials safely using manual handling methods
TLIET005 Carry out basic workplace calculations

TLIF1001 Follow work health and safety procedures

TLIF2010 Apply fatigue management strategies

TLIH2001 Interpret road maps and navigate pre-determined routes
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TLIL1001

Complete workplace orientation/induction procedures

Licensing/Industry elective units

TLIC1051 Operate commercial vehicle

TLIC2002 Drive light rigid vehicle

TLIC3003 Drive medium rigid vehicle

TLIC3004 Drive heavy rigid vehicle

TLIC3005 Drive heavy combination vehicle

TLIC4006 Drive multi-combination vehicle

TLILIC2014 Licence to drive a light rigid vehicle
TLILIC2015 Licence to drive a medium rigid vehicle
TLILIC2016 Licence to drive a heavy rigid vehicle
TLILIC3017 Licence to drive a heavy combination vehicle
TLILIC3018 Licence to drive a multi-combination vehicle

Specialist elective units
Select one group (job role) from the following options:

Group A: Heavy General Freight
Group B: Agitator

Group C: Bus

Group D: Refrigerated
Group E: Pilot Vehicle
Group F: Dry/Liquid

Group G: Car Carrier
Group H: Livestock

Group I: Wood Products
Group K: Dangerous Goods
Group L: Over Dimensional

Group M: Tip Truck.
Group A: Heavy General Freight

TLIAT001 Secure cargo

TLIBOOO2 Carry out vehicle inspection
TLID2004 Load and unload goods/cargo
TLIEO0O2 Process workplace documentation

14| Page



TLIFOOO1

Group B: Agitator
PMC552061C
TLIBOOO2
TLID2004
TLIE2007
TLIEOOO2
TLIFOOO1

TLIJ2001
Group C: Bus
TLIB0002
TLIC3011
TLIC3042
TLIG2007
TLII3009

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Deliver concrete to site

Carry out vehicle inspection

Load and unload goods/cargo
Use communications systems
Process workplace documentation

Apply chain of responsibility, legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Apply quality procedures

Carry out vehicle inspection

Transport passengers with disabilities
Operate coach/bus

Work in a socially diverse environment
Provide on-board services to customers

Group D: Refrigerated

TLIA4025
TLIBOOOZ2
TLIB3006
TLID2004
TLIFOOO1

Regulate temperature controlled stock

Carry out vehicle inspection

Carry out inspection of vehicles designed to carry special loads
Load and unload goods/cargo

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Group E: Pilot Vehicle

TLIBOOOZ2
TLIC3010
TLIE3009
TLIF3013
TLIF3060

Group F: Dry/Liquid

TLIBOOO2
TLID2021
TLID3024
TLIE3002
TLIFOOO1

Group G: Car Carrier

TLIA1001
TLIB3006

Carry out vehicle inspection

Pilot or escort oversized and/or overmassed loads
Use pilot and escort communication

Coordinate breakdowns and emergencies

Control traffic as a pilot vehicle operator

Carry out vehicle inspection

Use specialised bulk transfer equipment (dry)

Use specialised liquid bulk transfer equipment (gravity/pressurised)
Estimate/calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Secure cargo
Carry out inspection of vehicles designed to carry special loads
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TLID2004
TLIDOOO1
TLIFOOO1

Group H: Livestock
TLIDO0O1
TLIDO0OZ
TLIEO002
TLIE3002
TLIFO0O1

Load and unload goods/cargo
Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads

Care for livestock in transit

Process workplace documentation

Estimate/calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Group |: Wood Products

TLIA1001
TLIBOOO2
TLIB3006
TLIE3002
TLIFOOO1

Secure cargo

Carry out vehicle inspection

Carry out inspection of vehicles designed to carry special loads
Estimate/calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Group K: Dangerous Goods

TLID2003
TLID2016
TLID3015
TLID3027
TLIFOOO1

Handle dangerous goods/hazardous substances
Load and unload explosives/dangerous goods
Identify and label explosives/dangerous goods
Prepare for transport of dangerous goods

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Selection of both or one of the following depending on job role:

TLILICOO0O01
UEGNSG614A

Licence to transport dangerous goods by road
Load, unload, exchange and connect LPG cylinders

Group L: Over Dimensional

TLIA1001
TLIB3006
TLIDOOOT
TLIE3002
TLIE3009
TLIFOOO1

Group M: Tip Truck
TLIBO0O2
TLIC0004
TLIEOQOZ

Secure cargo

Carry out inspection of vehicles designed to carry special loads
Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads
Estimate/calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

Use pilot and escort communication

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Carry out vehicle inspection
Operate a tip truck
Process workplace documentation
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TLIFO0O1 Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace

procedures
TLIF3013 Coordinate breakdowns and emergencies
TLIG1001 Work effectively with others
TLIN0O2 Apply customer service skills

General elective units
CPCCCO3054A Operate concrete agitator trucks

CPCCOHS2001A Apply OHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction
industry

CPPWMT30T1A Respond to waste emergencies
CPPWMT3015A Move waste using loadshifting equipment
CPPWMT3044A Identify wastes and hazards

FWPCOT3261 Transport forestry logs using trucks

HLTWHS006 Manage personal stressors in the work environment

PMC552061 Deliver concrete to site

TLIAT001 Secure cargo

TLIA2003 Connect and disconnect reefer units

TLIA3002 Maintain container/cargo records

TLIA3004 Process receipt and delivery of containers and cargo

TLIA3008 Transfer cargo

TLIA3015 Complete receival/despatch documentation

TLIA4005 Check and evaluate records and documentation

TLIA4025 Regulate temperature controlled stock

TLIBOOO2 Carry out vehicle inspection

TLIBOOO3 Use and maintain minor mechanical equipment

TLIB1024 Clean transportation units and facilities for passenger use

TLIB1028 Maintain and use hand tools

TLIB1031 Clean up plant, equipment and worksite

TLIB2001 Check and assess operational capabilities of equipment

TLIB2003 Carry out vehicle servicing and maintenance

TLIB2008 Carry out inspection of trailers

TLIB2009 Check conveyor operational status

TLIB2022 Diagnose and rectify minor faults

TLIB2023 Provide sanitation and water services support to passenger transportation
units

TLIB2073 Clean road tankers

TLIB2119 Carry out maintenance of trailers

TLIB3005 Carry out maintenance of vehicles designed to carry special loads

TLIB3006 Carry out inspection of vehicles designed to carry special loads

TLIB3014 Load and unload wheeled or tracked crane
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TLIB3015 Undertake site inspection

TLIB3016 De-rig, pack and store tools and equipment
TLIB3017 Assemble and dismantle boom or jib

TLIC2025 Operate four wheel drive vehicle

TLIC2049 Operate heavy vehicle on unsealed roads
TLIC3010 Pilot or escort oversized and/or overmassed loads
TLIC30M Transport passengers with disabilities

TLIC3063 Operate vehicle carrying special loads

TLIC3064 Operate car carrier vehicle

TLIC3071 Operate an agitator

TLIDOOO1 Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads
TLIDO002 Care for livestock in transit

TLID1002 Shift a load using manually-operated equipment
TLID2003 Handle dangerous goods/hazardous substances
TLID2004 Load and unload goods/cargo

TLID2012 Operate specialised load shifting equipment
TLID2013 Move materials mechanically using automated equipment
TLID2016 Load and unload explosives/dangerous goods
TLID2021 Use specialised bulk transfer equipment (dry)
TLID2022 Conduct weighbridge operations

TLID2045 Operate specialised light load shifting equipment
TLID2047 Prepare cargo for transfer with slings

TLID3015 Identify and label explosives/dangerous goods
TLID3023 Use specialised liquid bulk gas transfer equipment
TLID3024 Use specialised liquid bulk transfer equipment (gravity/pressurised)
TLID3027 Prepare for transport of dangerous goods
TLID3031 Rig load

TLID3033 Operate a vehicle-mounted loading crane
TLID3035 Operate a boom type elevating work platform
TLID3036 Lift and move load using mobile crane

TLID3046 Operate container side lifter

TLID4032 Plan and conduct specialised lift

TLIEOOO2 Process workplace documentation

TLIE1003 Participate in basic workplace communication
TLIE2007 Use communications systems

TLIE3002 Estimate/calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions
TLIE3004 Prepare workplace documents

TLIE3009 Use pilot and escort communication

TLIE3012 Consolidate manifest documentation
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TLIE3016
TLIE3026
TLIE3028
TLIFOOO1

TLIFO002
TLIFOO05
TLIF1002
TLIF1009
TLIF2006
TLIF2012

TLIF2018
TLIF2019
TLIF3013
TLIF3060
TLIF3063
TLIF3091

TLIF4014
TLIF4065
TLIG1001
TLIG2007
TLIH3002
TLIH3004
TLINOO2
TLII3003
TLII3004
TLII3009
TLI3010
TLIJ2001
TLI3002
TLIJ3005
TLIK2003
TLIK2010
TLIL2008
TLIL2046
TLIL2060
TLIL4005
TLIL4009

Estimate/calculate load shifting requirements for a mobile crane
Carry out advanced calculations in the transport and logistics industry
Complete a work diary in the road transport industry

Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace
procedures

Administer chain of responsibility policies and procedures
Apply a fatigue risk management system

Conduct housekeeping activities

Conduct cleaning operations in enclosed spaces

Apply accident-emergency procedures

Apply safe procedures when handling/transporting dangerous goods or
explosives

Operate firefighting equipment

Ensure a safe on-board passenger and working environment
Coordinate breakdowns and emergencies

Control traffic as a pilot vehicle operator

Administer the implementation of fatigue management strategies

Apply awareness of dangerous goods and hazardous materials
requirements

Develop and maintain a safe workplace

Ensure compliance with Australian Dangerous Goods Code
Work effectively with others

Work in a socially diverse environment

Plan and navigate routes

Identify major roads, services and attractions

Apply customer service skills

Provide customer service in transport vehicles/vessels
Manage camping procedures for coaches and buses
Provide on-board services to customers

Provide travel information to customers

Apply quality procedures

Apply quality systems

Sample, inspect and test products to specifications
Apply keyboard skills

Use infotechnology devices in the workplace
Complete routine administrative tasks

Handle customer luggage/property

Complete induction to the transport industry

Apply conflict/grievance resolution strategies
Manage personal work priorities and professional development
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TLIL4010
TLIL4034
TLILICOO12

TLILIC2014
TLILIC2015
TLILIC2016
TLILIC3017
TLILIC3018
TLIOO0001
TLIO1002
TLIO2003
TLIO20M
TLIO2021
TLIO3004

TLIO3012
TLIO3016
TLIP2024
TLIP2029
TLIP2032
TLIP3026
TLIU1009
TLIU3014
UEGNSGOO05A
UEGNSGI141A

UEGNSG601A

Assess and confirm customer transport requirements
Arrange alternative passenger transport

Licence to operate a vehicle loading crane (capacity 10 metre tonnes and
above)

Licence to drive a light rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a medium rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a heavy rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a heavy combination vehicle

Licence to drive a multi-combination vehicle

Undertake emergency response action to a security threat

Follow security procedures when working with passengers and personnel
Undertake loading and unloading in a designated secured environment
Provide revenue protection measures

Follow security procedures when working with goods and cargo

Conduct control procedures for transferring explosives/dangerous/
hazardous/high risk goods

Manage disruptive and/or unlawful behaviour

Apply and monitor workplace security procedures

Conduct financial transactions

Prepare and process financial documents

Maintain petty cash account

Maintain financial records in a small business

Monitor plant and equipment in an environmentally sustainable manner
Operate vehicle in an environmentally sustainable manner

Prepare to work in the gas industry

Apply Workplace Health and Safety regulations, codes and practices in the
gas supply industry

Assess the operational capability of gas safety equipment on tankers
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TLI31222 - Certificate Ill in Driving Operations (Release 3)

Packaging Rules

A total of 15 units of competency comprising:

e 5core units listed below, plus

e 1 driver awareness elective unit from the driver awareness elective units listed below,
plus

e 9 general elective units .

Up to 3 of the elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed Training
Package or accredited course. The elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of

the qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

Where a prerequisite is attached to a unit it is identified by the symbol L

Core units

TLIBOOO2 Carry out vehicle inspection

TLIC1051 Operate commercial vehicle

TLID0O020 Shift materials safely using manual handling methods
TLIF0025 Follow work health and safety procedures

TLIF2010 Apply fatigue management strategies

Driver awareness elective units

TLICOO031 Apply low risk car driving behaviours

TLICO033 Apply low risk heavy vehicle driving behaviours

General elective units
CPCCON3054  Operate concrete agitator trucks

L CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the
construction industry

CPPWMT3003  Identify and respond to hazards and emergencies in waste management
CPPWMT3006  Receive, transfer and dispatch waste

FWPCOT3315 Transport forestry logs using trucks

HLTWHS006 Manage personal stressors in the work environment

MSMPMC322 Deliver concrete to site

RIIWHS204E Work safely at heights

TLIAOOO4 Complete receival and despatch documentation
TLIAO0OS Connect and disconnect reefer units

TLIAOO13 Maintain container and freight records

TLIAOO17 Process receipt and delivery of containers and cargo

21| Page



TLIAOO18
TLIA0026
TLIA0029
TLIBOOO3
TLIBOO12

TLIBOO15

TLIBOO16

TLIB2001

TLIB2073
TLIB3014
TLIB3015

TLIBOO43
TLICOO12
TLICOO17
TLICOO18
TLICOO021

TLICO023
TLICO028
TLIC0029
TLIC2002
TLIC2049
TLIC3003
TLIC3004
TLIC3005
TLIC3010

TLIC30M

TLIC3042
TLIC3063
TLIC3083
TLIC3084
TLIC3085
TLIC3086
TLIC3087
TLIC3088
TLIC3089
TLIC4006
TLIDOOO1

TLIDOOOZ
TLIDO0O6

Transfer cargo

Check and control records and documentation

Monitor temperature controlled stock

Use and maintain minor mechanical equipment

Maintain and use hand tools

Clean transportation units and facilities for passenger use
Clean up plant, equipment and worksite

Check and assess operational capabilities of equipment
Clean road tankers

Load and unload wheeled or tracked crane

Undertake site inspection

Pack-up mobile crane tools and lifting equipment

Drive a heavy vehicle through hazardous alpine areas
Operate a concrete agitator

Operate a tip truck

Operate car carrier vehicle

Operate four wheel drive vehicle

Operate a battery electric bus or coach

Operate a battery electric heavy vehicle

Drive light rigid vehicle

Operate heavy vehicle on unsealed roads

Drive medium rigid vehicle

Drive heavy rigid vehicle

Drive heavy combination vehicle

Pilot or escort oversized and/or overmassed loads
Transport passengers with disabilities

Operate coach/bus

Operate vehicle carrying special loads

Operate a front lift mobile compaction/collection vehicle
Operate a lift on/lift off collection vehicle

Operate a liquid waste collection vehicle

Operate a multi-lift collection vehicle

Operate a rear loading mobile compaction/collection vehicle
Operate a roll on/roll off collection vehicle

Operate a side loading mobile compaction/collection vehicle
Drive multi-combination vehicle

Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads

Care for livestock in transit

Move materials mechanically using automated equipment
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TLIDOOO7
TLIDOOM
TLIDO012
TLIDOO14
TLIDOO15
TLIDOO16
TLIDOO1/
TLIDOO18
TLIDOO19
TLIDO021
TLID2022
TLID2045
TLID2047
TLID3015
TLID3023
TLID3024
TLID3031
TLID3035
TLID3036
TLIDO041
TLIEOOO2
TLIEOOO3
TLIEOOO8
TLIEOOO9
TLIET003
TLIE2007
TLIE3004
TLIE3009
TLIE3016
TLIE3021
TLIE3028
TLIFOO05
TLIFO009
TLIFOO14
TLIFOO21
TLIFOO22
TLIFOO24
TLIFO026
TLIF2006

Operate specialised load shifting equipment

Use bulk transfer equipment (dry)

Operate a vehicle-mounted loading crane

Load and unload explosives/dangerous goods

Load and unload goods/cargo

Operate a forklift

Operate container side lifter

Prepare for transport of dangerous goods

Shift loads using manually-operated equipment

Store and handle dangerous goods and hazardous substances
Conduct weighbridge operations

Operate specialised light load shifting equipment

Prepare cargo for transfer with slings

Identify and label explosives/dangerous goods

Use specialised liquid bulk gas transfer equipment

Use specialised liquid bulk transfer equipment (gravity/pressurised)
Rig load

Operate a boom type elevating work platform

Lift and move load using a mobile crane

Plan and conduct specialised lift

Process workplace documentation

Consolidate manifest documentation

Calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

Carry out basic workplace calculations

Participate in basic workplace communication

Use communications systems

Prepare workplace documents

Use pilot and escort communication

Estimate/calculate load shifting requirements for a mobile crane
Work and communicate effectively with others

Complete a work diary in the road transport industry

Apply a fatigue risk management system

Ensure the safety of transport activities (Chain of Responsibility)
Monitor the safety of transport activities (Chain of Responsibility)
Administer the implementation of fatigue management strategies
Conduct housekeeping activities

Develop and maintain a safe workplace

Manage in-vehicle technology distractions

Apply accident-emergency procedures
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TLIF2012

TLIF2018
TLIF2019
TLIF3013
TLIF3015
TLIF3060
TLIF3091
TLIF4065
TLIGOOO3
TLIG2007
TLIHO004
TLIHO005
TLIHOO06
TLIIOOOS
TLII3003
TLII3009
TLI3010
TLIJOOO3
TLIJ2001
TLIJ3005
TLIK2010
TLILOOO4
TLILOOOS
TLILOOO7
TLIL2008
TLIL2060
TLIL4009
TLIL4034
TLILICOO0O01
TLILICOO03
TLILICO024

TLILIC2014
TLILIC2015
TLILIC2076
TLILIC3017
TLILIC3018
TLIOO0001

Apply safe procedures when handling/transporting dangerous goods or
explosives

Operate firefighting equipment

Ensure a safe on-board passenger and working environment
Coordinate breakdowns and emergencies

Work safely as a non-electrical licensed worker near electrical assets
Control traffic as a pilot vehicle operator

Apply awareness of dangerous goods and hazardous materials requirements
Ensure compliance with Australian Dangerous Goods Code
Work effectively with others in a team

Work in a socially diverse environment

Identify major roads, services and attractions

Interpret road maps and navigate pre-determined routes

Plan and navigate routes

Apply customer service skills

Provide customer service in transport vehicles/vessels

Provide on-board services to customers

Provide travel information to customers

Apply quality systems

Apply quality procedures

Sample, inspect and test products to specifications

Use infotechnology devices in the workplace

Apply conflict and grievance resolution strategies

Assess and confirm customer transport requirements
Complete workplace induction procedures

Complete routine administrative tasks

Complete induction to the transport industry

Manage personal work priorities and professional development
Arrange alternative passenger transport

Licence to transport dangerous goods by road

Licence to operate a forklift truck

Licence to operate a vehicle loading crane (capacity 10 metre tonnes and
above)

Licence to drive a light rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a medium rigid vehicle
Licence to drive a heavy rigid vehicle
Licence to drive a heavy combination vehicle
Licence to drive a multi-combination vehicle

Undertake emergency response action to a security threat
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TLIO0002
TLIOO003
TLIOO005
TLIO1002
TLIO3012
TLIP2024
TLIP2029
TLIP2032
TLIU1009
TLIU2012
TLIU3014
TLIU3015
UEGNSGO007
UEGNSG020
UEGNSGO031
UEGNSG041

Apply and monitor workplace security procedures

Follow security procedures when working with goods and cargo

Provide revenue protection measures

Follow security procedures when working with passengers and personnel
Manage disruptive and/or unlawful behaviour

Conduct financial transactions

Prepare and process financial documents

Maintain petty cash account

Monitor plant and equipment in an environmentally sustainable manner
Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices

Operate vehicle in an environmentally sustainable manner

Identify wastes and hazards in the waste management industry

Assess the operational capability of gas safety equipment on a delivery vehicle
Load, unload, exchange and connect industrial gas cylinders

Prepare to work in the gas industry

Apply safe working practices in the gas supply industry
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TLI31616 - Certificate Ill in Warehousing Operations (Release 3)
Packaging Rules

A total of 19 units of competency comprising:

3 core units listed below plus

16 general elective units from the general elective units listed below. Up to 3 of the general
elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed Training Package or
accredited course. The general elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the
qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

Core units

TLIFOOO1 Apply chain of responsibility legislation, regulations and workplace procedures
TLIF1001 Follow work health and safety procedures

TLIL1001 Complete workplace orientation/induction procedures

General elective units
BSBCUS301 Deliver and monitor a service to customers

BSBWOR301  Organise personal work priorities and development

TLIA3004 Process receipt and delivery of containers and cargo
TLIA3010 Coordinate goods to bond premises

TLIA3015 Complete receival/despatch documentation

TLIA3016 Use inventory systems to organise stock control
TLIA3017 Identify products and store to specifications

TLIA3018 Organise despatch operations

TLIA3019 Organise receival operations

TLIA3024 Organise warehouse records operations

TLIA3026 Monitor storage facilities

TLIA3038 Control and order stock

TLIA3039 Receive and store stock

TLIB2001 Check and assess operational capabilities of equipment
TLIB3002 Test equipment and isolate faults

TLIDOOO1 Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads
TLID2010 Operate a forklift

TLID2013 Move materials mechanically using automated equipment
TLID30M Conduct specialised forklift operations
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TLID3015 Identify and label explosives/dangerous goods

TLID3023 Use specialised liquid bulk gas transfer equipment

TLID3024 Use specialised liquid bulk transfer equipment (gravity/pressurised)

TLID3027 Prepare for transport of dangerous goods

TLID3031 Rig load

TLID3033 Operate a vehicle-mounted loading crane

TLID3035 Operate a boom type elevating work platform

TLID3036 Lift and move load using a mobile crane

TLID3040 Control lift and movement of crane

TLID3043 Shift loads using gantry equipment

TLID3044 Shift loads using cranes

TLIE3002 Estimate/calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

TLIE3004 Prepare workplace documents

TLIE3012 Consolidate manifest documentation

TLIE3015 Undertake rigger/dogger and driver communication

TLIE3016 Estimate/calculate load shifting requirements for a mobile crane

TLIFO002 Administer chain of responsibility policies and procedures

TLIF3003 Implement and monitor work health and safety procedures

TLIF3004 Organise work health and safety procedures in the workplace

TLIF3022 Implement/monitor procedures when warehousing/storing dangerous
goods/hazardous substances

TLIF3091 Apply awareness of dangerous goods and hazardous materials requirements

TLIG3002 Lead a work team or group

TLIJ3002 Apply quality systems

TLIJ3005 Sample, inspect and test products to specifications

TLIJ3006 Implement grain protection procedures

TLIL3002 Undertake employee payroll activities

TLIL3003 Conduct induction process

TLILICO003 Licence to operate a forklift truck
TLILICO004 Licence to operate an order picking forklift truck

TLIO2021 Follow security procedures when working with goods and cargo

TLIO3004 Conduct control procedures for transferring
explosives/dangerous/hazardous/high risk goods

TLIO3016 Apply and monitor workplace security procedures

TLIP3015 Document a records system

TLIP3016 Identify and classify records to be captured

TLIP3019 Provide records retrieval service
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TLIP3020 Sentence records

TLIP3021 Undertake disposal program

TLIP3022 Undertake movement of records

TLIP3023 Destroy records

TLIP3026 Maintain financial records in a small business

TLIU2012 Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices

TLIU3011 Implement and monitor environmentally sustainable work practices
TLIW2018 Operate hand held air/power equipment for pallet production processes
TLIW2019 Apply surface coatings using a spray gun

TLIW2022 Manufacture pallets using automated methods

TLIW2024 Dock boards using computer programmed machinery

TLIW2025 Dock boards on mechanical feeds

TLIW3006 Operate computerised mail and parcels sorting equipment
TLIW3007 Code and coordinate video-coding operations

TLIW3008 Carry out culler facer canceller operations
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TLI31920 - Certificate Ill in Mechanical Rail Signalling (Release 1)

Packaging Rules

A total of 18 units of competency comprising:

11 core units listed below, plus

7 general elective units from the general elective units listed below.

Up to 3 of the general elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed
Training Package. The general elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the

qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

The following imported unit has a prerequisite unit:

e UETTDRRFO2 Perform pole top rescue
L HLTAIDOO1 Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation.

Core units

RIICCM201E Carry out measurements and calculations

RIICCM203D Read and interpret plans and job specifications

TLIB3046 Service and clean mechanical signalling equipment and infrastructure

TLIB3047 Repair and adjust mechanical signalling equipment and infrastructure

TLIB3048 Carry out off-site repair, overhaul and assembly of mechanical signalling
equipment

TLIB3053 Maintain mechanical signalling locking and interlocking devices

TLIB3120 Test mechanical signalling equipment and isolate faults

TLIEO0O2 Process workplace documentation

TLIF2062 Apply awareness of safeworking rules and regulations

TLIK2010 Use infotechnology devices in the workplace

TLIS3005 Install mechanical infrastructure for signalling

General elective units

HLTAIDOO9 Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation

NWPCADOO2 Control vegetation on a site

RIHAN3O1E Operate elevating work platform

RIIWHS202E Enter and work in confined spaces

RIWHS204E Work safely at heights

RIIWHS205E Control traffic with stop-slow bat

TAEASS401 Plan assessment activities and processes
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TAEASS402 Assess competence

TAEDEL301 Provide work skill instruction

TLIBOOO9 Provide first-level rail network wayside technical support remotely
TLIB1093 Clean equipment and restore worksite

TLIE2007 Use communications systems

TLIE2029 Conduct workplace information briefings

TLIFO008 Apply safety critical communications in the rail environment
TLIFO020 Safely access the rail corridor

TLIF2006 Apply accident-emergency procedures

TLIF3013 Coordinate breakdowns and emergencies

TLIF3058 Apply safeworking rules and regulations to rail functions

TLIG1001 Work effectively with others

TLIG3002 Lead a work team or group

TLINOO2 Apply customer service skills

TLIS2004 Install and maintain rail bonding systems

TLIS3023 Erect and mount structures and housings for signalling equipment
TLIWO006 Heat and cut materials using oxy-LPG equipment for the rail industry
TLIX0013X Maintain stock control and receivals

UETTDRRFO2 Perform pole top rescue
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TLI37121 - Certificate Ill in Rail Infrastructure (Release 1)
Packaging Rules

A total of 11 units of competency comprising:

e 4 core units listed below, plus

o all units within one of the specialist elective unit groups (job roles) from Group A, Group
B, Group C, Group D, Group E, Group F, Group G, Group H or Group | listed below; plus

e 2 general elective units from Group J listed below if selecting Groups: C or [; or

e 3 general elective units from Group J listed below if selecting Groups: A or B; or

e 4 general elective units from Group J listed below if selecting Groups: D, E, F, G or H.

Up to 2 of the general elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed
Training Package. The general elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the

qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units

specified are complied with.

Where a prerequisite is attached to a unit it is identified by the symbol L

Core units

TLIE2007 Use communications systems

TLIE2029 Conduct workplace information briefings

TLIF3003 Implement and monitor work health and safety procedures
TLIJOOO3 Apply quality systems

Specialist elective units
Select all units from one of the following specialist elective groups:

e Group A: Track Maintenance and Construction
e Group B: Turnout Installation

e Group C: Track Welding

e Group D: Track Examination

e Group E: Rail Testing

e Group F: Turnout Construction

e Group G: Rail Track Surfacing

e Group H: Track Drainage Maintenance

e Group I: Tram or Light Rail.

Specialist elective groups
Group A: Track Maintenance and Construction

RIICCM201E Carry out measurements and calculations
RIICCM203E Read and interpret plans and job specifications
TLIB3094 Check and repair track geometry
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TLIS3026

Implement track maintenance and construction

Group B: Turnout Installation

RICCM201E
RIICCM203E
TLISO003
TLIS3026

Carry out measurements and calculations

Read and interpret plans and job specifications
Install turnouts

Implement track maintenance and construction

Group C: Track Welding

RIICCM201E
RIICCMZ203E
TLIWO004
TLIWO006
TLIW3015

Carry out measurements and calculations

Read and interpret plans and job specifications

Grind rails

Heat and cut materials using oxy-LPG equipment for the rail industry
Weld rail using aluminothermic welding process

Group D: Track Examination

RICCM201E
TLIB3099
TLIB3100

Carry out measurements and calculations
Examine track infrastructure

Visually inspect track infrastructure

Group E: Rail Testing

RICCM201E
TLIS3010
TLIS30M

Carry out measurements and calculations
Test rail using ultrasonic equipment
Test rail using nondestructive testing equipment

Group F: Turnout Construction

RICCM201E
RIICCM203E
TLISO001

Carry out measurements and calculations
Read and interpret plans and job specifications
Construct and assemble points and crossings

Group G: Rail Track Surfacing

TLIB3094
TLISO004
TLIS3026

Check and repair track geometry
Measure and mark track for resurfacing

Implement track maintenance and construction

Group H: Track Drainage Maintenance

RIICCM201E
RIICCM203E
TLISO002

Carry out measurements and calculations
Read and interpret plans and job specifications
Install and maintain surface track drainage

Group I: Tram or Light Rail

RIICCM201E
RIICCMZ203E
RIIWHS302E
TLIC3003
TLIEOOO2

Carry out measurements and calculations
Read and interpret plans and job specifications
Implement traffic management plans

Drive medium rigid vehicle

Process workplace documentation

General elective units
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Group J: General elective units

AHCMOMZ213
AHCPCMZ205

CPCCLDG3001
NWPCADOO2
RIIRIS401E
TAEDEL301
TLIB2091
TLIB2092
TLIB2097
TLIB3040
TLIB3095
TLIB3099
TLIB3102
TLIB4071
TLIC2058
TLIC3045
TLIDO012
TLIDOO16
TLIEOOO2
TLIFOO08
TLIFOO15

TLIF2006
TLIF3058
TLIF3089

TLIGO002
TLIGO003
TLIG2007
TLIIOOOS

TLIK2010

TLISO002
TLIS2012

TLIS2033
TLIS2034
TLIS2035
TLIS3025
TLIS3026

Operate and maintain chainsaws

Fell small trees
LAHCMOM?213 Operate and maintain chainsaws

Licence to perform dogging

Control vegetation on a site

Apply site risk management system

Provide work skill instruction

Measure and record track geometry

Operate minor mechanical equipment

Install and maintain guard rails

Inspect poles and associated hardware

Check and repair points and crossings

Examine track infrastructure

Adjust rail

Install and maintain pole mounted switches and transformers
Travel medium or heavy self-propelled on-track equipment
Operate road/rail vehicle

Operate a vehicle-mounted loading crane

Operate a forklift

Process workplace documentation

Apply safety critical communications in the rail environment

Recognise the impact of human capabilities/limitations on human
performance in a rail environment

Apply accident-emergency procedures
Apply safeworking rules and regulations to rail functions

Implement fatigue management policies and procedures for rail
infrastructure

Lead a work team

Work effectively with others in a team

Work in a socially diverse environment
Apply customer service skills

Use infotechnology devices in the workplace
Install and maintain surface track drainage
Install and service rail lubrication equipment
Install and repair temporary track supports
Install and repair rail fastening systems
Install and repair fences and gates
Implement ballast unloading

Implement track maintenance and construction
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TLIS3037

TLIU4001

TLIWO003
TLIWO005
TLIWO0O06
TLIWO008
TLIW2028
TLIW2029
TLIW2030
TLIWZ2031
TLIW2032
TLIW2033
TLIW3027
TLIW3043

Install and repair rail earthworks

Implement and monitor environmental protection policies and procedures

Grind rail on tram/light rail systems
Grind switches and crossings

Heat and cut materials using oxy-LPG equipment for the rail industry

Weld rail using flashbutt welding process

Identify the principles of ballast cleaning operations

Identify the principles of ballast regulator operations

Identify the principles of dynamic track stabaliser operations
Identify the principles of self-propelled rail grinder operations
Identify the principles of tamping machine operations

Identify the principles of mechanised track laying operations
Operate minor track equipment

Weld rail on tram/light rail systems using electric welding process
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TLI32721 - Certificate Ill in Track Protection (Release 1)
Packaging Rules

A total of 11 units of competency comprising:

e 6 core units listed below, plus

e 3 specialist elective units from the specialist elective units listed below, plus

e 2 general elective units from the general elective units listed below or the remaining
specialist elective units listed below.

Up to 2 of the general elective units may be selected from any relevant nationally endorsed
Training Package. The general elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the
qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

Core units

TLIE2029 Conduct workplace information briefings

TLIFOO08 Apply safety critical communications in the rail environment

TLIFO023 Conduct track protection assessment

TLIF3003 Implement and monitor work health and safety procedures

TLIJOOO3 Apply quality systems

TLILOO10 Implement a track occupancy authority

Specialist elective units

TLICO025 Pilot rail traffic within work on track authority limits

TLIL3082 Implement absolute signal blocking

TLIL3083 Implement a track work authority and manage rail traffic through worksites

TLIL3084 Implement a local possession authority

TLIL4069 Plan and coordinate protection for multiple worksites within limits of a work on
track authority

TLIW2039 Place and remove permanent way stop boards

TLIW3026 Operate stand alone signalling/point control equipment

General elective units

RIIRIS401E Apply site risk management system

TLIBOO24 Use mobile electronic track warning system

TLIC3045 Operate road/rail vehicle

TLIF2006 Apply accident-emergency procedures

TLIF2062 Apply awareness of safeworking rules and regulations

TLIF2097 Use audible track warning devices

TLIF3058 Apply safeworking rules and regulations to rail functions

TLIF3089 Implement fatigue management policies and procedures for rail infrastructure
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TLIGO002
TLIIOOOS
TLIK2010
TLIL4076
TLIW2037

Lead a work team

Apply customer service skills

Use infotechnology devices in the workplace
Coordinate resources

Clip and secure points
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TLI30321 - Certificate Ill in Supply Chain Operations (Release 1)

Packaging Rules

A total of 14 units of competency comprising:
General Qualification :

e 2 core units listed below, plus
e 12 general elective units selected from Group C general elective units listed below.

OR
Specialisations :

e 2 core units listed below, plus
e 4units from one of the specialist elective Group A or Group B listed below, plus
e 8 general elective units selected from Group C general elective units listed below.

Up to 3 of the general elective units may be imported from any relevant nationally endorsed
Training Package. The elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the
qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure all prerequisite units specified
are complied with.

Core units
TLID0O020 Shift materials safely using manual handling methods
TLIFO009 Ensure the safety of transport activities (Chain of Responsibility)

Elective units
Group A: Logistics Operations

TLIAT001 Secure cargo

TLIDOO15 Load and unload goods/cargo

TLIEOOO8 Calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

TLIHO005 Interpret road maps and navigate pre-determined routes
Group B: Warehousing Operations

TLIAO004 Complete receival and despatch documentation
TLIAOO10 Identify goods and store to specifications

TLIAOO15 Organise receival and despatch operations

TLIX0013X Maintain stock control and receivals

Group C: General elective units

BSBFIN302 Maintain financial records
BSBINS302 Organise workplace information
BSBINS308 Control records
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BSBOPS304
BSBOPS305
BSBPEF301
BSBPUR301
RIIHAN3O1E
TLIAOOO4
TLIAOOOS
TLIAO006
TLIAOOO8
TLIAO009
TLIAOO10
TLIAOO13
TLIAOO15
TLIAOO16
TLIAOOT7
TLIA1001
TLIA3026
TLIBOOOS
TLIB2001
TLIB3002
TLIDOOOT
TLIDO0O3
TLIDO0O6
TLIDO00O8
TLIDO009
TLIDO012
TLIDOO1S
TLIDOO16
TLIDOO18
TLID30M
TLID3015
TLID3023
TLID3024
TLID3031
TLID3035
TLID3036
TLIEOOO3
TLIEOOO4
TLIEOOOS

Deliver and monitor a service to customers

Process customer complaints

Organise personal work priorities

Purchase goods and services

Operate elevating work platform

Complete receival and despatch documentation
Connect and disconnect reefer units

Coordinate goods to bond premises

Coordinate stocktakes

Coordinate terminal/wharf equipment operations
Identify goods and store to specifications

Maintain container and freight records

Organise receival and despatch operations

Organise warehouse records operations

Process receipt and delivery of containers and cargo
Secure cargo

Monitor storage facilities

Operate pooled equipment

Check and assess operational capabilities of equipment
Test equipment and isolate faults

Load and unload vehicles carrying special loads
Control lift and movement of crane

Move materials mechanically using automated equipment
Shift loads using bridge or gantry crane

Shift loads using cranes

Operate a vehicle-mounted loading crane

Load and unload goods/cargo

Operate a forklift

Prepare for transport of dangerous goods

Conduct specialised forklift operations

Identify and label explosives/dangerous goods

Use specialised liquid bulk gas transfer equipment

Use specialised liquid bulk transfer equipment (gravity/pressurised)
Rig load

Operate a boom type elevating work platform

Lift and move load using a mobile crane

Consolidate manifest documentation

Maintain freight records

Undertake rigger/dogger and operators communications
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TLIEOOO8 Calculate mass, area and quantify dimensions

TLIE2007 Use communications systems

TLIE3016 Estimate/calculate load shifting requirements for a mobile crane

TLIFO006 Administer a fatigue risk management system

TLIFOO14 Monitor the safety of transport activities (Chain of Responsibility)

TLIFO020 Safely access the rail corridor

TLIF3003 Implement and monitor work health and safety procedures

TLIF3022 Implement/monitor procedures when warehousing/storing dangerous
goods/hazardous substances

TLIF3091 Apply awareness of dangerous goods and hazardous materials
requirements

TLIG0002 Lead a work team

TLIHO004 Identify major roads, services and attractions

TLIHOO005 Interpret road maps and navigate pre-determined routes

TLIJOOO3 Apply quality systems

TLIJ3005 Sample, inspect and test products to specifications

TLIJ3006 Implement grain protection procedures

TLIK2010 Use infotechnology devices in the workplace

TLILOOO7 Complete workplace induction procedures

TLIL3002 Undertake employee payroll activities

TLIL3003 Conduct induction process

TLILICO003 Licence to operate a forklift truck

TLILICO004 Licence to operate an order picking forklift truck

TLILICOOM Licence to operate a reach stacker (greater than 3 tonnes capacity)

TLIO0001 Undertake emergency response action to a security threat

TLIO0002 Apply and monitor workplace security procedures

TLIOO003 Follow security procedures when working with goods and cargo

TLIU2012 Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices

TLIU30TT Implement and monitor environmentally sustainable work practices

TLIW3006 Operate computerised mail and parcels sorting equipment

TLIW3008 Carry out culler facer canceller operations

TLIX0004X Administer inventory systems

TLIX0005X Administer market supply systems

TLIX0013X Maintain stock control and receivals

TLIX0015X Manage fundamental aspects of supply chains
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TLI41918 - Certificate IV in Mobile Crane Operations (Release 1)

Packaging Rules

A total of 20 units of competency comprising:
10 core units listed below plus

10 elective units, of which 1 elective unit must be taken from Group A elective units listed below
and 6 elective units must be taken from Group B elective units listed below plus

The remaining 3 elective units may be selected from Group A or Group B or from any relevant
nationally endorsed Training Package or accredited course.

The elective units must contribute to the vocational outcomes of the qualification.

Where imported units are selected, care must be taken to ensure that all prerequisite units
specified are complied with.

The following units have a prerequisite unit:

e (CPCCCM2010B Work safely at heights

e (CPCCCM3003A Work safely around power sources, services and assets
e (CPCCLRG3001A Licence to perform rigging basic level

e (CPCCLRG3002A Licence to perform rigging intermediate level

Note:

To comply with the National Standards for Licensing Persons Performing High Risk Work, there is
a requirement to achieve TLILIC3006 Licence to operate a non-slewing mobile crane (greater
than 3 tonnes capacity) before commencing the selected slewing mobile crane licence unit.

Applying for a high risk work licence for TLILIC3006 Licence to operate a non-slewing mobile
crane (greater than 3 tonnes capacity) is not a requirement if the selected mobile slewing crane
licence is being applied for, as this licence covers TLILIC3006 Licence to operate a non-slewing
mobile crane.

Core units

CPCCCM2010B Work safely at heights

CPCCCM3003A Work safely around power sources, services and assets

CPCCOHS2001A Apply OHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction
industry

TLIB3013 Maintain mobile cranes

TLID1001 Shift materials safely using manual handling methods

TLIEO0O2 Process workplace documentation

TLIF2006 Apply accident-emergency procedures
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TLIF3084
TLILIC3006

TLIU1009
Elective units

Follow mobile crane safety procedures

Licence to operate a non-slewing mobile crane (greater than 3 tonnes

capacity)

Monitor plant and equipment in an environmentally sustainable manner

Group A: High Risk Licensing

CPCCLDG3001A
CPCCLRG3001A
CPCCLRG3002A
TLILIC4009
TLILIC4010
TLILIC4011
Group B: General
CPCCWHS1001
HLTAID0O03
HLTAIDOO6
TLIA1001
TLIB2001
TLIB30T1
TLIB3012
TLIB3015
TLIB3016
TLIC3004
TLIC3005
TLIC3010
TLIC4006
TLID3031
TLID4032
TLIE3009
TLIF1002
TLIF2010
TLILIC2005

TLIP4010

Licence to perform dogging

Licence to perform rigging basic level

Licence to perform rigging intermediate level

Licence to operate a slewing mobile crane (up to 60 tonnes)
Licence to operate a slewing mobile crane (up to 100 tonnes)
Licence to operate a slewing mobile crane (over 100 tonnes)

Prepare to work safely in the construction industry
Provide first aid

Provide advanced first aid

Secure cargo

Check and assess operational capabilities of equipment
Set up and rig crane for lift

Plan job and set up work areas

Undertake site inspection

De-rig, pack and store tools and equipment

Drive heavy rigid vehicle

Drive heavy combination vehicle

Pilot or escort oversized and/or overmassed loads
Drive multi-combination vehicle

Rig load

Plan and conduct specialised lift

Use pilot and escort communication

Conduct housekeeping activities

Apply fatigue management strategies

Licence to operate a boom-type elevating work platform (boom length 11

metres or more)
Assess lift requirements and provide quotation
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TLI41222 - Certificate IV in Motor Vehicle Driver Training (Release 2)

Packaging Rules

Specialisation Group A (Car) consisting of a total of 12 units comprising of:

e 5core units listed below, plus
e all units of competency from Group A .

Specialisation Group B (Heavy Vehicle) consisting of a total of 11 units comprising of:

e 5core units listed below, plus

e all units of competency from Group B, plus

e Tunit from Group D, plus

e Tunit from Group E general electives or from a relevant nationally endorsed Training
Package.

Specialisation Group C (Motorcycle) consisting of a total of 9 units comprising of:

e 5Score units listed below, plus

e all units from Group C, plus

e Tunit from Group E general electives or from a relevant nationally endorsed Training
Package.

The general elective units must contribute to the vocational outcome of the qualification.

Where an imported unit is selected, care must be taken to ensure all prerequisite units specified
are complied with. Where a prerequisite is attached to a unit it is identified by the symbol L

Core units
TAEASS301 Contribute to assessment
TAEDEL301 Provide work skill instruction

TLIFO025 Follow work health and safety procedures
TLIG2007 Work in a socially diverse environment
TLII0005 Apply customer service skills

Specialist elective groups
Group A - Car

Group B — Heavy vehicle
Group C = Motorcycle

Group A - Car

BSBINS309 Maintain business records

TLICO031 Apply low risk car driving behaviours

TLIC1051 Operate commercial vehicle

TLIL2060 Complete induction to the transport industry

TLIL4009 Manage personal work priorities and professional development
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TLIMOOO8
TLIMOO16

Conduct car driver training
Develop low risk car driving behaviours in others

Group B - Heavy vehicle

TLICO033
TLIFOO05
TLIMOOTT
TLIMOO18

Apply low risk heavy vehicle driving behaviours

Apply a fatigue risk management system

Conduct heavy vehicle driver training

Develop low risk heavy vehicle driving behaviours in others

Group C - Motorcycle

TLICO035
TLIMOO13
TLIM0020

Apply low risk motorcycle riding behaviours
Conduct motorcycle rider training
Develop low risk motorcycle riding behaviours in others

Group D - Driving industry

TLIC2002
TLIC3003
TLIC3004
TLIC3005
TLIC4006
TLILIC2014
TLILIC2015
TLILIC2016
TLILIC3017
TLILIC3018

Drive light rigid vehicle

Drive medium rigid vehicle

Drive heavy rigid vehicle

Drive heavy combination vehicle

Drive multi-combination vehicle

Licence to drive a light rigid vehicle

Licence to drive a medium rigid vehicle
Licence to drive a heavy rigid vehicle
Licence to drive a heavy combination vehicle
Licence to drive a multi-combination vehicle

Group E - General elective units

BSBINS309
HLTAIDO1T
TAEASS412
TAEDEL4N
TAEDES412
TLIF2010
TLIF4066
TLIL2060
TLIL4009

Maintain business records

Provide First Aid

Assess competence

Facilitate vocational training

Design and develop plans for vocational training

Apply fatigue management strategies

Implement and supervise transport regulations compliance systems
Complete induction to the transport industry

Manage personal work priorities and professional development
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